ADMINISTER

Administer Plc - Managers' Transactions - Joensuun Kauppa ja Kone Oy

7.1.2022 15:00:00 EET | Administer Oyj | Managers' transactions

Administer Plc, Managers' Transactions, 7 January 2022 at 15:00 EET

Administer Oyj - Managers' Transactions

Person subject to the notification requirement

Name: Joensuun Kauppa ja Kone Oy

Position: Closely associated person

(X) Legal person

(1):Person Discharging Managerial Responsibilities In Issuer

Name: Borsos Julianna

Position: Member of the Board

Issuer: Administer Oyj

LEI: 743700M4YLEWP2UNWG60

Notification type: INITIAL NOTIFICATION

Reference number: 743700M4YLEWP2UNWG60_20220105091048_2

Transaction date: 2022-01-04

Venue: FIRST NORTH FINLAND (FNFI)

Instrument type: SHARE

ISIN: FI4000513411

Nature of the transaction: ACQUISITION

Transaction details

(1): Volume: 4,000 Unit price: 4.27 EUR

Aggregated transactions

(1): Volume: 4,000 Volume weighted average price: 4.27 EUR

Contacts

• Kati Lehesmaa, Markkinointi- ja viestintäjohtaja, Administer Oyj, +358 50 598 4650, kati.lehesmaa@administer.fi

Administer Group, founded in 1985, is a Finnish company that offers financial and payroll management services as well as consulting and software services. Our customers include organisations of all sizes, from small and mid-sized companies to large enterprises and municipalities. Our goal is to reform the financial management service market by developing new technologies and solutions. Measured in revenue, we are one of the largest providers of financial management services and HR and payroll services in Finland. In 2020, our revenue was EUR 44 million and we employed approximately 600 financial management professionals.

Attachments

• Download announcement as PDF.pdf